

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-956) 109TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT" β "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"A" to H.P. 1879, L.D. 1962, Bill, "AN ACT to Clarify the Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Laws of Maine."

Amend the amendment in section 6, in that part designated "<u>§7131-A.</u>" subsection 1, paragraph B, by inserting after the underlined word "<u>resident</u>" the following underlined word: 'junior'

Further amend the amendment in section 6 in that part designated"<u>§7131-A.</u>" in subsection 3 by striking out in the last line the underlined word "<u>while</u>" and inserting in its place the following underlined word 'which'

Further amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of section 12-A and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 12-A. 12 MRSA §7303, sub-§1, first sentence, as repealed and replaced by PL 1979, c. 543, §27, is amended to read:

Boys' and girls' summer camps located in Maine and duly licensed by the Department of Human Services or located in another state and duly licensed in a similar manner, if the laws of the other state so require, conducting trip camping on waters other-than those-adjacent-to-the-location-of-the-main-camp shall: HOUSE AMENDMENT """ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1879, L.D. 1962

÷2-

Sec. 12-B. 12 MRSA §7352, sub-§1, first sentence, as repealed and replaced by PL 1979, c. 543, §32, is amended to read:

The commissioner may issue a hide dealer's license permitting a person to commercially:'

Statement of Fact

This amendment corrects a spelling error, the omission of a word and corrects an error created by a revision bill

last year.

Filed by Mr. MacEachern of Lincoln Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/20/80 (Filing No. H-956)